New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Qualifying Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

i

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Group 1 - FA-B-C-E-F-M, CFC, NCF, FS-V-5, FST, P1-2, R8Rner Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 09:00-

P Qual 15-R-3639-S
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:34:08

H E B
N

I

Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Regiol Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 #37 e Shawn McClure 1:42.345 195833 New Boston NH NER  Stohr F1000/Y HydroCam ¢
2 1 #02 w Jon Van de Car 1:52.678 43705 New Boston NH MHR  van de car FV/
3 2 #71 w Jeffrey Adams 1:52.878 473812 Putnam CT NER  campbell motc napa auto
4 3 #22 w Michael Hinkle 1:53.484 476784 Suncook NH NER BRD AFV02/Ye Yes Please
5 4 #6171 W Walter Popiak 1:54.422 464857 Thompson CT NER  CITATION 95V, LANGLAIS (
6 5 #4 Paul Faford 1:57.924 123040 Manchester NH NER  Mysterian M2/I
7 6 #31 w Justin Noble 2:02.688 463418 Mechanicville NY MHR  Citation FV/BIL
8 7 #77 ® Craig Swinehart 2:03.424 385247 Bolton MA NER  Protoform P2/\ Driven Racil
9 8 #23 Christopher Zarzycki 2:08.068 61987_1 Torrington CT MHR  Citation 93V/Y.
10 1 #2 Fs Richard Johnson Jr 2:09.788 259975 Jamestown RI NER  Red Devil 97 R
Announcements
Time Posted 0908 Time Final 0950
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com ) www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S S s f Licensed to: NEDiv
o Attt AR

Printed: 2015-09-12 09:47:39



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by
ThompsonSpeedway

i i
A Brave New World Sorted on Laps
i
Group 1 - FA-B-C-E-F-M, CFC, NCF, FS-V-5, FST, P1-2, R8Rner Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles ._._.
F Race 1 15-R-3639-S 2015-09-12 13:00- - . .
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:29:39
Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #37 1 FB Shawn McClure NER 13 1:36.920 New Boston NH 195833 Stohr F1000/Yellow  HydroCam Cor
2 #02 1 FV Jon Van de Car MHR 12 1lap  1:49.862 New Boston NH 43705 van de car FV/red
3 #31 2 FV Justin Noble MHR 12 1 Lap 1:50.465 Mechanicville NY 463418 Citation FV/Blue
4 #22 3 FV Michael Hinkle NER 12 1 Lap 1:51.474 Suncook NH 476784 BRD AFV02/Yellow Yes Please
5 #61 4 FV Walter Popiak NER 12 1 Lap 1:52.023 Thompson CT 464857 CITATION 95V/RED ¢ LANGLAIS GRC
6 H#71 5 FV Jeffrey Adams NER 12 1 Lap 1:51.570 Putnam CT 473812 campbell motorsport napa auto part
7 #23 6 FV Christopher Zarzycki MHR 11 2 Laps 1:56.428 Torrington CT 61987_1 Citation 93V/Yellow
8 #4 7 FV Paul Faford NER 11 2 laps  1:56.938 Manchester NH 123040 Mysterian M2/Blue
9 #2 1 F5 Richard Johnson Jr NER 11 2 Laps 2:03.384 Jamestown RI 259975 Red Devil 97 Red De
Not classified
DNs  #77 DNS FV Craig Swinehart NER DNS Bolton MA 385247 Protoform P2/White  Driven Racing

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 21:49.878 Time Prov. 1400 Time Final 1435
New Track Record (2:03.384) for F5 by Richard Johnson Jr.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1 Lap 82.176 1:36.920 85.431 #37 - Shawn McClure
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits

Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S PNIrYa, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-12 14:49:54



New England Region

A Brave New World Race 2

Official Race Result Sunday AM
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR CONTINGENCY

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

il aa-‘cﬁ'?y

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 1 - FA-B-C-E-F-M, CFC, NCF, FS-V-5, FST, P1-2, AS8Rner Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
F Race 2 15-R-3640-S
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 8:33:14

2015-09-13 08:30.

Pos No. PIC Class
1 #31 1 FV
2 #02 2 FV
3 #23 3 FV
a  #71 4 FV
5  #61 5 FV
6 #37 1 FB

Not classified

Name

Justin Noble

Jon Van de Car
Christopher Zarzycki
Jeffrey Adams
Walter Popiak

Shawn McClure

Craig Swinehart

MHR

MHR

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

Region _Laps

11

11

Diff

8.844
1:39.488
1:47.063

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNS

Best Tm Hometown

1:56.921
1:55.513
2:06.872
2:05.109
2:12.602

1:54.040

Member ID

Make-Model

Il
H B
BN

Sponsor

Mechanicville NY 463418

New Boston NH 43705

Torrington CT 61987_1
Putnam CT 473812
Thompson CT 464857

New Boston NH 195833

Bolton MA 385247

Citation FV/Blue
van de car FV/red
Citation 93V/Yellow
campbell motorsport
CITATION 95V/RED ¢

Stohr F1000/Yellow

Protoform P2/White

napa auto part
LANGLAIS GRC

HydroCam Corj

Driven Racing (

DNS  #77 DNS Fv

Announcements
NOT eligible for Contingency 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race22:16.900 Time Prov. 0900 Time Final 0940

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

8.844 65.202 1:54.040 72.606 #37 - Shawn McClure
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com

SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ANIrU, P OSSN Licensed to: NEDiv
Printed: 2015-09-13 09:39:50



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by
ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World Sorted on Laps
Group 1 - FA-B-C-E-F-M, CFC, NCF, FS-V-5, FST, P1-2, A8Rner Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles ..;.;.
F Race 3 15-R-3640-S 2015-09-13 13:00- - . .
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:58:33
Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #37 1 FB Shawn McClure NER 15 1:36.634 New Boston NH 195833 Stohr F1000/Yellow  HydroCam Cor
2 #31 1 FV Justin Noble MHR 14 1 Lap 1:49.056 Mechanicville NY 463418 Citation FV/Blue
3 #71 2 FV Jeffrey Adams NER 14 1 Lap 1:50.828 Putnam CT 473812 campbell motorsport napa auto part
4 #23 3 FV Christopher Zarzycki MHR 14 1 Lap 1:51.386 Torrington CT 61987_1 Citation 93V/Yellow
5 #61 4 FV Walter Popiak NER 8 7 Laps 1:51.787 Thompson CT 464857 CITATION 95V/RED { LANGLAIS GRC

Not classified

bNs  #(Q2 DNS FV Jon Van de Car MHR DNS New Boston NH 43705 van de car FV/red

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 25:00.559 Time Prov. 1340 Time Final 1415

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1Lap 82.769 1:36.634 85.684 #37 - Shawn McClure
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 14:15:17



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Qualifying Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

i

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3,SPO, AS, T1, T2, ITE, ITR, IT®aBher Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
F Qual 1 15-R-3639-S

Qualifying started at 9:04:23

2015-09-12 09: 15-

H E B
N

I

Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Regiol Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 #6 ot Douglas Valley 1:42.162 135620 Enfield CT NER  Ford Mustang  Catang Mot
2 1 #18 omr Dave Maynard 1:42.250 321721 Hudson NH NER  BMW 330/orar 3D Auto Wc
3 1 £713 e Walter Markes 1:45.292 343691 NY NYR  BMW M3/Whit« Peppaspeed
4 1 #23 mr Thomas Capizzi Jr. 1:45.900 370322 Cotuit MA NER  BMW 323i/blu¢ Capizzi Hon
5 2 #80 om Maurizio Cerasoli 1:46.357 341191 Medford MA NER  Porsche 944 Tt MCRacing
6 2 #20 m Robert Nimkoff 1:46.427 392764 Weston CT NER  BMW 325is ITF Wildlife Dire
7 3 #73 m Mark Ketenci 1:47.274 465802 Strafford NH NER BMW 328 ci/bl 3D Autowor
8 4 #50 mr Stephen Blethen 1:47.538 270387 Suncook NH NER  Mazda RX8/BlIt RSTPerform
9 2 #64 rmeE Robert Tucker 1:47.722 335364 Durham NH NER  Porsche 911/G
10 3 #35 e Anthony Kalkandis 1:47.941 322756 New York NY MHR  Porsche 944 Tt Rennmeiste
11 5 #51 m Raymond Blethen 1:48.275 270386 Londonderry NH NER  Mazda RX8/Blt RST Perforn
12 6 #21 m Robert Thiele 1:49.732 384684 Hingham MA NER BMW 328is/blt  bmwmotors
13 4 #28 e James B. Ray III 1:49.847 301048 Upton MA NER  Ford Mustang ' Boy Scouts
14 1 #24 Peter (Tony) Lewis 1:50.454 474325 Bowdoinham ME NER  Chevrolet Cam Taknology
15 5 #5859 e Michael Goulde 1:51.195 292677 Needham Heights MA NER  BMW 328is/Bl:
16 1 #14 s Glenn Lawton 1:51.608 289887_1 Weare NH NER  Mazda RX-7/w Granite Stal
17 6 #54 e Jeff Campbell 1:53.611 413445 East Longmeadow MA NER  Porsche 964/G
18 7 #29 m Domenic Crugnale 1:53.855 246806 Malden MA NER  BMW 325is/wtk Scuderia G1
19 2 #44 s Joe Stadelmann 1:54.698 181245 Milton MA NER  Porsche 944S/
20 3 #89 s Jason Taylor (JT) Couj 1:54.990 461010 Shortsville NY FLR Mazda Miata/B Flatout Mot
21 4 #84 s Darrel Stein 1:57.784 351373 Allentown PA PHL Mazda RX-7/re Speed 1
22 1 $#27 ocm David Burke 1:57.960 332528 West Wareham MA NER  Porsche 944/B Marty's Buic
23 1 #81 sw Zachary Slater 1:58.934 479764 Portsmouth NH NER  Porsche 944 Tt
24 5 #10 s Matt Miskoe 1:59.186 262742 Concord NH NER  Mazda Miata/B  WhoopAss |
25 8 #3 mR Brian Bagnall 1:59.253 280468_1 Longmeadow MA NER  Chevrolet Corv Brian Bagne
26 7 #67 e Hugh McHaffie 1:59.917 351951 Walpole MA NER  Mazda MX-5/R Flatout Mot
27 6 t144 s Dave Kuchrawy 480254 Hopedale MA NER  Mazda Miata/B
Announcements
Time Posted 0945 Time Final 1020
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S - , Licensed to: NEDiv
Printed: 2015-09-12 10:31:43 PN VA s



New England Region

A Brave New World
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3,SPO, AS, T1, T2, ITE, ITR, IT®aBher Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles

F Race 1 15-R-3639-S
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:01:57

2015-09-12 13:20-

u
H E B
N

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #18 1 GT2 Dave Maynard NER 12 1:42.408 Hudson NH 321721 BMW 330/orange 3D Auto Works
2 #1 3 1 ITE Walter Markes NYR 12 12.656 1:45.900 NY 343691 BMW M3/White Peppaspeed Ra
3 #80 2 GT2 Maurizio Cerasoli NER 12 14.605 1:46.339 Medford MA 341191 Porsche 944 Turbo/o MCRacing
4 #23 1 ITR Thomas Capizzi Jr. NER 12 17.056 1:46.900 Cotuit MA 370322 BMW 323i/blue Capizzi Home I
5 #73 2 ITR Mark Ketenci NER 12 19.915 1:47.627 Strafford NH 465802 BMW 328 ci/blue 3D Autoworks
6 #20 3 ITR Robert Nimkoff NER 12 20.400 1:46.587 Weston CT 392764 BMW 325is ITR/Whit  Wildlife Direct/
7 #50 4 ITR Stephen Blethen NER 12 22.696 1:48.378 Suncook NH 270387 Mazda RX8/Blue/Gre RSTPerformanc
8 #35 2 ITE Anthony Kalkandis MHR 12 23.192 1:48.048 New York NY 322756 Porsche 944 Turbo/E  Rennmeister
9 #64 3 ITE Robert Tucker NER 12 27.834 1:49.081 Durham NH 335364 Porsche 911/Green
10 #28 4 ITE James B. Ray III NER 12 29.731 1:49.960 Upton MA 301048 Ford Mustang GT/Gr  Boy Scouts of /
11 #21 5 ITR Robert Thiele NER 12 41.512 1:52.010 Hingham MA 384684 BMW 328is/blue/gre bmwmotorspor
12 #14 1 ITS Glenn Lawton NER 12 41.987 1:52.095 Weare NH 289887_1 Mazda RX-7/white/b  Granite State N
13 #59 5 ITE Michael Goulde NER 12 45.940 1:51.902 Needham Heights 292677 BMW 328is/Black
14 #84 2 ITS Darrel Stein PHL 12 53.520 1:53.296 Allentown PA 351373 Mazda RX-7/red Speed 1
15  #54 6 ITE Jeff Campbell NER 12 58.746 1:55.825 East Longmeadow 413445 Porsche 964/Grey
16 # 10 3 ITS Matt Miskoe NER 12 :00.961 1:55.862 Concord NH 262742 Mazda Miata/Blue/Si  WhoopAss Rac
17 #44 4 ITS Joe Stadelmann NER 12 1:01.558  1:55.774 Milton MA 181245 Porsche 944S/Orang
18 #29 6 ITR Domenic Crugnale NER 12 1:02.015 1:56.116 Malden MA 246806 BMW 325is/white Scuderia GTJ M
19 #144 5 ITS Dave Kuchrawy NER 12 1:02.756  1:56.032 Hopedale MA 480254 Mazda Miata/Black
20 #27 1 GT3 David Burke NER 12 1:12.960 1:58.167 West Wareham MA 332528 Porsche 944/Blue Marty's Buick C
21 #3 7 ITR Brian Bagnall NER 12 117.678 1:58.023 Longmeadow MA 280468_1 Chevrolet Corvette/t Brian Bagnall C
22 #81 1 STU Zachary Slater NER 12 1:36.834 2:02.733 Portsmouth NH 479764 Porsche 944 Turbo/V
23 #51 8 ITR Raymond Blethen NER 11 1 Lap 1:59.028 Londonderry NH 270386 Mazda RX8/Blue/Orz RST Performan
24 #89 6 ITS Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR 10 2 Laps 1:55.575 Shortsville NY 461010 Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc  Flatout Motorsj
25 #6 1 GT1 Douglas Valley NER 8 4 Laps 1:40.837 Enfield CT 135620 Ford Mustang Cobra, Catang Motorsj
26 #24 1 T2 Peter (Tony) Lewis NER 1 11 Laps 1:55.246 Bowdoinham ME 474325 Chevrolet Camaro/R  Taknology
27 #67 7 ITE Hugh McHaffie NER 1 11 Laps Walpole MA 351951 Mazda MX-5/Red Flatout Motorsj
Announcements

New Track Record (1:58.167) for GT3 by David Burke; (1:40.837) for GT1 by Douglas Valley.

New Track Record (1:42.408) for GT2 by Dave Maynard; (1:46.587) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff.
Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 23:20.222 Time Prov. 1448 Time Final 1530
New Track Record (1:45.900) for ITE by Walter Markes;(1:52.095) for ITS by Glenn Lawton.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

12.656 70.960 1:40.837 82.113 #6 - Douglas Valley
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-12 15:28:55



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 2
Official Race Result Sunday AM
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR CONTINGENCY

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3,SPO, AS, T1, T2, ITE, ITR, IT®aBher Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-13 08:50.

F Race 2 15-R-3640-S
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 9:07:12

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region _Laps
1 #18 1 GT2  Dave Maynard NER 12
2 #13 1 ITE Walter Markes NYR 12
3 #20 1 ITR Robert Nimkoff NER 12
4 #50 2 ITR Stephen Blethen NER 12
5 #28 2 ITE James B. Ray III NER 12
6 #64 3 ITE Robert Tucker NER 12
7 #5859 4 ITE Michael Goulde NER 12
8 #84 1 ITS Darrel Stein PHL 12
s  #14 2 ITS Glenn Lawton NER 12
10  #89 3 ITS Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR 12
1 #10 4 ITS Matt Miskoe NER 11
12 #29 3 ITR Domenic Crugnale NER 11
13 #44 5 ITS Joe Stadelmann NER 11
14 #35 5 ITE Anthony Kalkandis MHR 11
15 #24 1 T2 Peter (Tony) Lewis NER 11
16 #51 4 ITR Raymond Blethen NER 11
17 #27 1 GT3  David Burke NER 11
18 #81 1 STU  Zachary Slater NER 11
19 #23 5 ITR Thomas Capizzi Jr. NER 3
20 #6 1 GT1 Douglas Valley NER 2
21 #73 6 ITR Mark Ketenci NER 1
Not classified
bNs  #8(0 DNS GT2  Maurizio Cerasoli NER
DNs  #67 DNS ITE Hugh McHaffie NER
DNS #3 DNS ITR Brian Bagnall NER
Announcements

NOT eligible for Contingency 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 22:15.729 Time Prov.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Diff

26.474
26.802
:21.052
:28.630
:30.664
:31.382
:37.364
:37.620
:143.345
1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

9 Laps

10 Laps

11 Laps

DNS
DNS

DNS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1:

2:

Best Tm Hometown

:48.800
:49.795
:50.361
:54.683
:55.105
:52.300
:52.091
:54.525
:53.601
:55.963
:56.831
:56.732
:56.070
:55.884
:54.595
:52.429
:02.333

:03.899

56.815

47.275

Make-Model

Member ID
Hudson NH 321721
NY 343691
Weston CT 392764
Suncook NH 270387
Upton MA 301048
Durham NH 335364
Needham Heights 292677
Allentown PA 351373
Weare NH 289887_1
Shortsville NY 461010
Concord NH 262742
Malden MA 246806
Milton MA 181245
New York NY 322756
Bowdoinham ME 474325
Londonderry NH 270386
West Wareham MA 332528
Portsmouth NH 479764
Cotuit MA 370322
Enfield CT 135620
Strafford NH 465802
Medford MA 341191
Walpole MA 351951
Longmeadow MA 280468_1

0935 Time Final 1245

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

BMW 330/orange
BMW M3/White
BMW 325is ITR/Whit
Mazda RX8/Blue/Gre
Ford Mustang GT/Gr
Porsche 911/Green
BMW 328is/Black
Mazda RX-7/red
Mazda RX-7/white/b
Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc
Mazda Miata/Blue/Si
BMW 325is/white
Porsche 944S/Orang
Porsche 944 Turbo/B
Chevrolet Camaro/R
Mazda RX8/Blue/Ore
Porsche 944/Blue
Porsche 944 Turbo/V
BMW 323i/blue

Ford Mustang Cobra,

BMW 328 ci/blue

Porsche 944 Turbo/o
Mazda MX-5/Red

Chevrolet Corvette/t

3D Auto Works
Peppaspeed Ra
Wildlife Direct/
RSTPerformanc

Boy Scouts of /

Speed 1

Granite State N
Flatout Motorsj
WhoopAss Raci

Scuderia GTJ M

Rennmeister
Taknology
RST Performan

Marty's Buick C

Capizzi Home 1
Catang Motors;

3D Autoworks

MCRacing
Flatout Motorsj

Brian Bagnall C

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

26.474 74.386 1:48.800 76.103 #18 - Dave Maynard
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 12:43:22



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3,SPO, AS, T1, T2, ITE, ITR, IT®aBher Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-13 13:20-

F Race 3 15-R-3640-S
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:36:43

Make-Model

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region _Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member ID

1 #80 1 GT2 Maurizio Cerasoli NER 14 1:44.906 Medford MA 341191

2 #20 1 ITR Robert Nimkoff NER 14 2.243  1:46.096 Weston CT 392764

3 #23 2 ITR Thomas Capizzi Jr. NER 14 11.117 1:46.199 Cotuit MA 370322

4 #73 3 ITR Mark Ketenci NER 14  14.669  1:46.500 Strafford NH 465802

5  #64 1 ITE Robert Tucker NER 14 40.080 1:47.892 Durham NH 335364

6 #51 4 ITR Raymond Blethen NER 14  44.834 1:48.619 Londonderry NH 270386

7 #50 5 ITR Stephen Blethen NER 14 45540  1:48.836 Suncook NH 270387

8 #5859 2 ITE Michael Goulde NER 14  56.438  1:49.885 Needham Heights 292677

9  #28 3 ITE James B. Ray III NER 14  59.325  1:49.242 Upton MA 301048
10 #24 1 T2 Peter (Tony) Lewis NER 14 1:01.126 1:48.610 Bowdoinham ME 474325
11 #14 1 ITS Glenn Lawton NER 14 1:29.066  1:50.986 Weare NH 289887_1
12 #10 2 ITS Matt Miskoe NER 14 1:51.758 1:53.395 Concord NH 262742
13 #89 3 ITS Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR 14 2:02.288 1:54.052 Shortsville NY 461010
14 #44 4 ITS Joe Stadelmann NER 13 1lap  1:55.543 Milton MA 181245
15 H#27 1 GT3 David Burke NER 13 1lap  1:57.823 West Wareham MA 332528
16  #81 1 STU Zachary Slater NER 13 1lap  1:55.384 Portsmouth NH 479764
17 #3 6 ITR Brian Bagnall NER 13 1 Lap 1:58.982 Longmeadow MA 280468_1
18 #13 4 ITE Walter Markes NYR 11 3laps  1:43.980 NY 343691
19 #6 1 GT1 Douglas Valley NER 9 5 Laps 1:40.401 Enfield CT 135620
20 #84 5 ITS Darrel Stein PHL 3 1llaps  1:51.609 Allentown PA 351373

Not classified
DQ  #18 DQ Gm2 Dave Maynard NER 10 DQ 1:41.955 Hudson NH 321721
Announcements

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 25:02.077 Time Prov. 1415 Time Final 1445

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

Porsche 944 Turbo/o
BMW 325is ITR/Whit
BMW 323i/blue
BMW 328 ci/blue
Porsche 911/Green
Mazda RX8/Blue/Ore
Mazda RX8/Blue/Gre
BMW 328is/Black
Ford Mustang GT/Gr
Chevrolet Camaro/R
Mazda RX-7/white/b
Mazda Miata/Blue/Si
Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc
Porsche 944S/Orang
Porsche 944 /Blue
Porsche 944 Turbo/V
Chevrolet Corvette/t
BMW M3/White

Ford Mustang Cobra,

Mazda RX-7/red

BMW 330/orange

New Track Record (1:43.980) for ITE by Walter Markes; (1:48.610) for T2 by Peter (Tony) Lewis.

New Track Record (1:46.096) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff; (1:50.986) for ITS by Glenn Lawton.
New Track Record (1:57.823) for GT3 by David Burke; (1:40.401) for GT1 by Douglas Valley.

MCRacing
Wildlife Direct/
Capizzi Home 1

3D Autoworks

RST Performan

RSTPerformanc

Boy Scouts of /
Taknology

Granite State N
WhoopAss Raci

Flatout Motorsj

Marty's Buick C

Brian Bagnall C

Peppaspeed Ra

Catang Motors;

Speed 1

3D Auto Works

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

2.243 77.173 1:40.401 82.469 #6 - Douglas Valley
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 14:44:59
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New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3,SPO, AS, T1, T2, ITE, ITR, IT®aBher Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-13 13:20-

F Race 3 15-R-3640-S
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:36:43

u
H E B
N

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #80 1 GT2 Maurizio Cerasoli NER 14 1:44.906 Medford MA 341191 Porsche 944 Turbo/o MCRacing
2 #20 1 ITR Robert Nimkoff NER 14 2.243 1:46.096 Weston CT 392764 BMW 325is ITR/Whit  Wildlife Direct/
3 #23 2 ITR Thomas Capizzi Jr. NER 14 11.117 1:46.199 Cotuit MA 370322 BMW 323i/blue Capizzi Home I
4 #73 3 ITR Mark Ketenci NER 14 14.669 1:46.500 Strafford NH 465802 BMW 328 ci/blue 3D Autoworks
5 #64 1 ITE Robert Tucker NER 14 40.080 1:47.892 Durham NH 335364 Porsche 911/Green
6 #51 4 ITR Raymond Blethen NER 14  44.834  1:48.619 Londonderry NH 270386 Mazda RX8/Blue/Ore RST Performan
7 #50 5 ITR Stephen Blethen NER 14 45.540 1:48.836 Suncook NH 270387 Mazda RX8/Blue/Gre RSTPerformanc
8 #59 2 ITE Michael Goulde NER 14 56.438 1:49.885 Needham Heights 292677 BMW 328is/Black
9 #28 3 ITE James B. Ray III NER 14 59.325 1:49.242 Upton MA 301048 Ford Mustang GT/Gr  Boy Scouts of /
10 #24 1 T2 Peter (Tony) Lewis NER 14 1:01.126 1:48.610 Bowdoinham ME 474325 Chevrolet Camaro/R  Taknology
11 #14 1 ITS Glenn Lawton NER 14 1:29.066  1:50.986 Weare NH 289887_1 Mazda RX-7/white/b  Granite State N
12 # 10 2 ITS Matt Miskoe NER 14 1:51.758 1:53.395 Concord NH 262742 Mazda Miata/Blue/Si  WhoopAss Rac
13 #89 3 ITS Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR 14 2:02.288 1:54.052 Shortsville NY 461010 Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc  Flatout Motorsj
14 #44 4 ITS Joe Stadelmann NER 13 1lap  1:55.543 Milton MA 181245 Porsche 944S/0Orang
15 #27 1 GT3 David Burke NER 13 1 Lap 1:57.823 West Wareham MA 332528 Porsche 944/Blue Marty's Buick C
16 #81 1 STU Zachary Slater NER 13 1 Lap 1:55.384 Portsmouth NH 479764 Porsche 944 Turbo/V
17 #3 6 ITR Brian Bagnall NER 13 1 Lap 1:58.982 Longmeadow MA 280468_1 Chevrolet Corvette/t Brian Bagnall C
18 #1 3 4 ITE Walter Markes NYR 11 3 Laps 1:43.980 NY 343691 BMW M3/White Peppaspeed Ra
19 #6 1 GT1 Douglas Valley NER 9 5 Laps 1:40.401 Enfield CT 135620 Ford Mustang Cobra, Catang Motorsj
20 #84 5 ITS Darrel Stein PHL 3 11 Laps 1:51.609 Allentown PA 351373 Mazda RX-7/red Speed 1
Not classified
DQ #1 8 DQ GT2 Dave Maynard NER 10 DQ 1:41.955 Hudson NH 321721 BMW 330/orange 3D Auto Works
#18 DQ by C.S. GCR 5.7.2, ignoring Meatball; Track record rescinded.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.243 77.173 1:40.401 82.469 #6 - Douglas Valley
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S PN TN aan Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 14:44:59

Page 2/2



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

il aa-‘cﬁ'?y

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Group 3 - SM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, B Spec, ITEZ, SM5, SSMalmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
F Qual 1 15-R-3639-S
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:37:31

2015-09-12 09: 30-

H E B
N

I

Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Regiol Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 #50 sm Ralle Rookey 1:51.771 437290 Suffield CT NER  Mazda Miata/B Rossini Raci
2 2 #9 sm Jesse Schmidt 1:52.130 432037 Fitzwilliam NH NER  Mazda Miata/R Rossini Raci
3 3 #80 s Jason Daoust 1:52.197 377309 Auburn NH NER  Mazda MX-5/r¢ Masy Systel
4 4 #70 swm Jimmy Locke 1:52.209 352051 Pittsfield NH NER  Mazda Miata/r NorthEast E
5 5 #29 sm Richard Bennett 1:53.313 363833 Farmington CT NER  Mazda Miata/C LTD and Pre
6 1 #2 1 Nat Wentworth 1:54.235 288966_0 Westbrook CT NER  Volvo 142/whii Eriksson Inc
7 6 #40 s Richard Astacio 1:55.448 465698 Stamford CT NER Mazda Miata/R SCDA
8 7 #15 sm Doug Fisher 1:55.593 89063_1 Wakefield RI NER  Mazda Miata/B Father Dauc
9 8 #8 sm Linda Lemelin 1:55.633 225128 Carver MA NER Mazda Miata/g Mazda
10 2 #65 m Paul Curran 1:55.697 217580 Sunderland MA NER  Honda civic hb
11 9 #63 s Craig McHaffie 1:56.180 351954 Walpole MA NER  Mazda Miata/B Flatout Mot
12 10 #24 sm Morgan Duffy 1:57.452 369246 Southborough MA NER  Mazda Miata/B HWI Motors
13 1 #33 mez Rebecca Harvey 1:59.405 486416 Acton MA NER  Mazda Miata/B
14 1 #36 ™ Derrick Reade 2:02.297 352140 Greenfield MA NER  Dodge Neon st Brown Motc
15 3 #39 m David Celani 2:09.644 122814 Jericho VT NER  Volkswagen Gc
16 11 f183 sM Tom Minuto 2:10.063 285046_1 Thomaston CT NNJ  Mazda Miata/\' Doc Broomt
17 1 #77 ssm Paul Perry 2:15.591 351105 Loudon NH NER  Mazda Miata/rc Uncle Paul
Announcements
Time Posted 1020 Time Final 1050
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S - 4 Licensed to: NEDiv
o Attt AR

Printed: 2015-09-20 11:50:03



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Contingency Race Result

New England

Road Racing

championship
Presented by

ThompsonSpeedway ,3

Sorted on Laps'
NN
H EH B
H H B

IA Brave New World

| Group 3 - SM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, B Spec, ITEZ, SM5, SSMalmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
F Race 1 15-R-3639-S 2015-09-12 13:40-
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:37:13

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #9 1 SM Jesse Schmidt NER 12 1:50.818 Fitzwilliam NH 432037 Mazda Miata/Red Rossini Racing
2 #70 2 SM Jimmy Locke NER 12 3.825 1:51.082 Pittsfield NH 352051 Mazda Miata/rusty NorthEast Eart
3 #50 3 SM Ralle Rookey NER 12 4.212 1:50.972 Suffield CT 437290 Mazda Miata/Blue Rossini Racing
4 #80 4 SM Jason Daoust NER 12 9.486 1:51.140 Auburn NH 377309 Mazda MX-5/red Masy Systems/
5 #63 5 SM Craig McHaffie NER 12 30.931 1:53.210 Walpole MA 351954 Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye Flatout Motorsj
6 #29 6 SM Richard Bennett NER 12 31.335 1:53.377 Farmington CT 363833 Mazda Miata/Green/ LTD and Premie
7 #40 7 SM Richard Astacio NER 12 43.828 1:53.809 Stamford CT 465698 Mazda Miata/Red SCDA
8 #2 1 ITB Nat Wentworth NER 12 48.649 1:53.440 Westbrook CT 288966_0 Volvo 142/white Eriksson Indus
9 #65 2 ITB Paul Curran NER 12 1:03.334 1:55.734 Sunderland MA 217580 Honda civic hb/white

10 #8 8 SM Linda Lemelin NER 12 1:05.315 1:55.610 Carver MA 225128 Mazda Miata/green Mazda

11 #24 9 SM Morgan Duffy NER 12 1:10.139 1:56.185 Southborough MA 369246 Mazda Miata/Black HWI Motorspor
12 #33 1 ITEZ  Rebecca Harvey NER 12 1:16.210 1:56.441 Acton MA 486416 Mazda Miata/Blue

13 #36 1 T3 Derrick Reade NER 12 1:25.958 1:56.711 Greenfield MA 352140 Dodge Neon srt4/silv - Brown Motors :
14 #15 10 sMm Doug Fisher NER 12 1:26.395  1:56.356 Wakefield RI 89063_1 Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye Father Daughte
15 # 183 11 SM Tom Minuto NNJ 11 1 Lap 2:00.986 Thomaston CT 285046_1 Mazda Miata/White Doc Broomhea
16 #39 3 ITB David Celani NER 11 1 Lap 2:03.436 Jericho VT 122814 Volkswagen Golf/Yell

17 #77 1 SSM  Paul Perry NER 10 2 laps  2:11.723 Loudon NH 351105 Mazda Miata/red Uncle Paul

Announcements

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 22:17.542 Time Prov. 1510 Time Final 1545

New Track Record (2:11.723) for SSM by Paul Perry.

New Track Record (1:56.441) for ITEZ by Rebecca Harvey.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.825 74.285 1:50.818 74.717 #9 - Jesse Schmidt

Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits

Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring

for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com

SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S PNIrYa, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-12 15:41:30



New England Region

A Brave New World Race 2

Official Race Result Sunday AM
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR CONTINGENCY

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

il aa-‘cﬁ'?y

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3 - SM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, B Spec, ITEZ, SM5, SSRalmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
P Race 2 15-R-3640-S

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 9:41:27

2015-09-13 09: 20.

Pos No. PIC Class
1 #50 1 SM
2 #9 2 SM
3 #80 3 SM
4 #29 4 SM
5  #63 5 SM
6 #2 1 ITB
7 #8 6 SM
8 #15 7 SM
9  #36 1 T3
10 #33 1 ITEZ
11 #65 2 ITB
12 #39 3 ITB
13 #77 1 SSM
Not classified
bns  #7(0 DNS sSM
Announcements

Name

Ralle Rookey
Jesse Schmidt
Jason Daoust
Richard Bennett
Craig McHaffie
Nat Wentworth
Linda Lemelin
Doug Fisher
Derrick Reade
Rebecca Harvey
Paul Curran
David Celani

Paul Perry

Jimmy Locke

Region _Laps

NER 12
NER 12
NER 12
NER 12
NER 12
NER 12
NER 12
NER 12
NER 11
NER 11
NER 11
NER 11
NER 10
NER

Diff

1.364
17.748
26.355
31.670
59.632

1:19.110
1:19.271

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

DNS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1:

1:

1:

Best Tm Hometown

:149.823
:49.657
:51.030
:51.494
:50.886
:53.132
:55.307

:54.538

58.169
59.836

56.873

2:03.179

2:10.444

Make-Model

Member ID
Suffield CT 437290
Fitzwilliam NH 432037
Auburn NH 377309
Farmington CT 363833
Walpole MA 351954
Westbrook CT 288966_0
Carver MA 225128
Wakefield RI 89063_1
Greenfield MA 352140
Acton MA 486416
Sunderland MA 217580
Jericho VT 122814
Loudon NH 351105
Pittsfield NH 352051

NOT eligible for Contingency 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 22:13.152 Time Prov. 1010 Time Final 1040
New Track Record (1:49.657) for SM by Jesse Schmidt.

New Track Record (2:10.444) for SSM by Paul Perry.

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

Mazda Miata/Blue
Mazda Miata/Red
Mazda MX-5/red
Mazda Miata/Green/
Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye
Volvo 142/white
Mazda Miata/green
Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye
Dodge Neon srt4/sil
Mazda Miata/Blue
Honda civic hb/white
Volkswagen Golf/Yell

Mazda Miata/red

Mazda Miata/rusty

Rossini Racing
Rossini Racing
Masy Systems/
LTD and Premi
Flatout Motorsj
Eriksson Indus
Mazda

Father Daughte

Brown Motors :

Uncle Paul

NorthEast Eartl

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.364 74.530 1:49.657 75.508 #9 - Jesse Schmidt
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com > www.mylaps.com

SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S
Printed: 2015-09-13 10:39:46
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Licensed to: NEDiv



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3 - SM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, B Spec, ITEZ, SM5, SSMalmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-13 13:50-

F Race 3 15-R-3640-S
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:23:33

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps
1 #50 1 SM Ralle Rookey NER 13
2 #9 2 SM Jesse Schmidt NER 13
3 #80 3 SM Jason Daoust NER 13
4 #63 4 sSM Craig McHaffie NER 13
5 #2 1 ITB Nat Wentworth NER 13
6 #8 5 SM Linda Lemelin NER 13
7 #15 6 SM Doug Fisher NER 13
8 #65 2 ITB Paul Curran NER 13
9  #36 1 T3 Derrick Reade NER 13
10 #33 1 ITEZ Rebecca Harvey NER 12
11 #39 3 ITB David Celani NER 12
12 #77 1 SSM  Paul Perry NER 11
Not classified
DNS  #29 DNS SM Richard Bennett NER
Announcements

-

-

-

-

Diff

5.082
11.496
19.337

54.061

:111.472
:145.468
:48.488

:54.178

1 Lap
1 Lap

2 Laps

DNS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1:

1:

1:

Best Tm Hometown

:149.851
:50.059
:50.719
:50.983
:53.552
:54.956

:55.552

57.332
57.559

57.868

2:00.229

2:08.791

Make-Model

Member ID
Suffield CT 437290
Fitzwilliam NH 432037
Auburn NH 377309
Walpole MA 351954
Westbrook CT 288966_0
Carver MA 225128
Wakefield RI 89063_1
Sunderland MA 217580
Greenfield MA 352140
Acton MA 486416
Jericho VT 122814
Loudon NH 351105
Farmington CT 363833

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 23:58.151 Time Prov. 1455 Time Final 1535

New Track Record (2:08.791) for SSM by Paul Perry.

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

Mazda Miata/Blue
Mazda Miata/Red
Mazda MX-5/red
Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye
Volvo 142/white
Mazda Miata/green
Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye
Honda civic hb/white
Dodge Neon srt4/sil
Mazda Miata/Blue
Volkswagen Golf/Yell

Mazda Miata/red

Mazda Miata/Green/

Rossini Racing
Rossini Racing
Masy Systems/
Flatout Motorsj
Eriksson Indus
Mazda

Father Daughte

Brown Motors :

Uncle Paul

LTD and Premi

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

5.082 74.847 1:49.851 75.375 #50 - Ralle Rookey
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 15:29:45



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Qualifying Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

i

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3, EVSR, SPU, EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 09:45-

F Qual 1 15-R-3639-S
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:51:01

H E B
N

I

Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Regiol Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 #6 srr3 David Ferguson 1:47.831 277250_1 Averill Park NY MHR  Spec Racer Fol
2 2 #42 srf3 Miguel Fidalgo 1:48.010 402733 Boston MA NER  Spec Racer Fol
3 3 #35 srs Richard Wiehl 1:48.024 228951_1 Bridgewater CT NER  SCCA Enterprit CITGO
4 4 #97 srr3 Jeff Swann 1:48.177 268556 Clinton MA NER  Ford SRF 3/Ble PSS
5 1 #66 srF Bill Watts 1:49.082 320717 Harvard MA NER  Spec Racer Foi EMC VMAX:Z
6 5 #8 srr3 Jonathan Emms 1:49.436 490131 Rye NY NYR  SCCA Enterpri:
7 2 #85 swrF Chris Andrews 1:49.791 471370 Wilton CT NER  SCCA Enterprit
8 3 #17 srF Don Kahn 1:49.842 201995 Colrain MA NER  SCCA Enterprit
9 4 H#20 srF Steve Owens 1:50.384 351754 Needham MA NER  Spec Racer Foi www.EnerTi
10 5 #12 swrF Federico Burgos 1:51.811 231452 Woodmere NY NYR  SCCA ENTERPI BOGUS ENT
11 6 #62 srF Mark Saviet 1:52.162 48669_1 Sutton MA NER  Spec Racer Foi DADDYLUBI
12 1 #16 su Rob Sturgis 1:52.686 96185 Ashland MA NER  Mazda Miata/GC G&M Servic
13 2 #95 sn Kenneth Payson 1:52.864 24928 Rutland MA NER  Mazda Miata/rc Hoosier- Re
14 6 #98 sk I P DeVillars 1:53.784 438974 Boston MA NER  SRF3 1992/blL
15 3 #89 su Jason Taylor (JT) Cou 1:54.682 461010 Shortsville NY FLR  Mazda Miata/B Flatout Mot
16 4 #10 sm Matt Miskoe 1:54.923 262742 Concord NH NER  Mazda Miata/B WhoopAss |
17 5 #63 st Craig McHaffie 1:55.645 351954 Walpole MA NER  Mazda Miata/B Flatout Mot
18 6 t144 sm Dave Kuchrawy 1:55.780 480254 Hopedale MA NER  Mazda Miata/B
19 1 #78 sev Blaine Stine 1:56.062 473770 Shrewsbury MA NER  7's Only Mazd:
20 7 #33 su Greg Amy 1:57.162 287196 Middletown CT NER  Acura Integra/ Hoosier/Hot
21 1 #01 we Brian Mushnick 1:57.300 203445 Norfolk MA NER  Volkswagen gc Brians garg
22 7 #31 swrF Leslie Kurz 1:57.388 376211 Hebron CT NER  Spec Racer Fol
23 2 #39 Fred White 2:00.605 174849 Abington MA NER  Honda CRX/re« Hoosier
24 3 #5 e Robert Zatz 2:04.678 192294 Ashford CT NER  Honda CRX Si/ Robert J. Zz
Announcements
Time Posted 1125 Time Final 1220
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S o’ of ) Licensed to: NEDiv
‘ (et Al

Printed: 2015-09-12 12:21:55 " sanas Jla



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 2
Official Race Result Sunday AM
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR CONTINGENCY

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3, EVSR, SPU, EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 14:00-

rF Race 1 15-R-3639-S
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:09:32

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps
1 #6 1 SRF3  David Ferguson MHR 12
2 #42 2 SRF3  Miguel Fidalgo NER 12
3 #35 3 SRF3  Richard Wiehl NER 12
4  #97 4 SRF3  Jeff Swann NER 12
5 #8 5 SRF3  Jonathan Emms NYR 12
6 H#17 1 SRF Don Kahn NER 12
7 #20 2 SRF  Steve Owens NER 12
8 #85 3 SRF  Chris Andrews NER 12
9 #9098 6 SRF3 1P DevVillars NER 12

10 #16 1 STL Rob Sturgis NER 12

11 #33 2 STL  Greg Amy NER 12

12 #12 4 SRF  Federico Burgos NYR 12

13 #66 5 SRF  Bill Watts NER 12

14 #62 6 SRF  Mark Saviet NER 12

15 #9§5 3 STL  Kenneth Payson NER 12

16 #10 4 STL Matt Miskoe NER 12

17 #78 1 SPU  Blaine Stine NER 12

18 #144 5 STL Dave Kuchrawy NER 12

19 63Sa 6 STL  Hugh McHaffie NER 12

20 #39 1 HP Fred White NER 12

21 #31 7 SRF  Leslie Kurz NER 11

2  #01 2 HP Brian Mushnick NER 11

23 #5 3 HP Robert Zatz NER 11

24 #55 8 SRF  Andrew Bairley NER 11

25 #89 7 STL Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR

Announcements

Diff

1.568

4.975
21.545
22.756
27.903
32.175
32.603
54.390
56.108

59.820

:01.857
:07.407
:12.002
:118.494
:19.982
:129.806
:32.730
:52.581

:59.829

1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap

1 Lap

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1:

1

Best Tm Hometown

:147.346
:147.420
:47.544
:48.528
:149.391
:49.558
:50.343
:50.140
:51.070
:51.889
:51.636
:51.576
:149.042
:51.557
:53.338
:53.985
:53.777
:55.052
:56.885
:57.319

:58.433

58.300

:58.887

2:05.472

Member ID

Make-Model

Averill Park NY
Boston MA
Bridgewater CT
Clinton MA

Rye NY

Colrain MA
Needham MA
Wilton CT
Boston MA
Ashland MA
Middletown CT
Woodmere NY
Harvard MA
Sutton MA
Rutland MA
Concord NH
Shrewsbury MA
Hopedale MA
Walpole MA
Abington MA
Hebron CT
Norfolk MA
Ashford CT
Northbridge MA

Shortsville NY

277250_1
402733
228951_1
268556
490131
201995
351754
471370
438974
96185
287196
231452
320717
48669_1
24928
262742
473770
480254
351951
174849
376211
203445
192294
437774

461010

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 22:46.787 Time Prov. 1540 Time Final 1622

New Track Record (1:57.319) for HP by Fred White.
New Track Record (1:49.042) for SRF by Bill Watts.

REVISED RESULTS. Hugh McHaffie drove #63, not Craig. T&S not notified GCR 5.8.A

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

Spec Racer Ford/Blu
Spec Racer Ford 851
SCCA Enterprises SR
Ford SRF 3/Black / V
SCCA Enterprises SR
SCCA Enterprises SR
Spec Racer Ford/yell
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SRF3 1992/blue
Mazda Miata/Grey/B
Acura Integra/Black
SCCA ENTERPRISES
Spec Racer Ford/red
Spec Racer Ford/blur
Mazda Miata/red
Mazda Miata/Blue/Si
7's Only MazdaGT/G
Mazda Miata/Black
Mazda Miata/Blue/Ye
Honda CRX/red/whit
Spec Racer Ford/pur
Volkswagen golf/whi
Honda CRX Si/Blue
SCCA Enterprises SR

Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc

CITGO

PSS

www.EnerTrac.

G&M Services/!
Hoosier/Honda
BOGUS ENTER
EMC VMAX3

DADDYLUBE -
Hoosier- Red Li

WhoopAss Raci

Flatout Motorsj

Hoosier

Brians garge- ¢

Robert J. Zatz-

Flatout Motorsj

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.568 72.696 1:47.346 77.134 #6 - David Ferguson
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com > W www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 13:32:33



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 2
Official Race Result Sunday AM
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR CONTINGENCY

New England

Road Racing

championship
Presented by

ThompsonSpeedway ,3

A Brave New World Sorted on Laps

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3, EVSR, SPU, EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
F Race 2 15-R-3640-S 2015-09-13 09:45-
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 10:15:01

I

H E B
N

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor

1 #6 1 SRF3 David Ferguson MHR 10 1:46.764 Averill Park NY 277250_1 Spec Racer Ford/Blu

2 #42 2 SRF3  Miguel Fidalgo NER 10 1.760 1:47.058 Boston MA 402733 Spec Racer Ford 851

3 #35 3 SRF3  Richard Wiehl NER 10 3.513 1:46.990 Bridgewater CT 228951_1 SCCA Enterprises SR CITGO

4 #97 4 SRF3  Jeff Swann NER 10 5.093 1:47.993 Clinton MA 268556 Ford SRF 3/Black /V PSS

5 #8 5 SRF3 Jonathan Emms NYR 10 6.910 1:47.452 Rye NY 490131 SCCA Enterprises SR

6 #17 1 SRF Don Kahn NER 10 9.614  1:48.564 Colrain MA 201995 SCCA Enterprises SR

7 #66 2 SRF Bill Watts NER 10 11.454 1:48.582 Harvard MA 320717 Spec Racer Ford/red EMC VMAX3

8 #98 6 SRF3 ] P DeVillars NER 10 13.288 1:48.512 Boston MA 438974 SRF3 1992/blue

9 #12 3 SRF Federico Burgos NYR 10 17.482 1:50.630 Woodmere NY 231452 SCCA ENTERPRISES BOGUS ENTER|
10 # 16 1 STL Rob Sturgis NER 10 21.464 1:50.194 Ashland MA 96185 Mazda Miata/Grey/B  G&M Services/|
11 #95 2 STL Kenneth Payson NER 10 23.310 1:50.465 Rutland MA 24928 Mazda Miata/red Hoosier- Red L
12 #33 3 STL Greg Amy NER 10 25.933 1:50.246 Middletown CT 287196 Acura Integra/Black  Hoosier/Honda
13 # 10 4 STL Matt Miskoe NER 10 31.890 1:53.997 Concord NH 262742 Mazda Miata/Blue/Si  WhoopAss Rac
14 #78 1 SPU Blaine Stine NER 10 35.819 1:53.935 Shrewsbury MA 473770 7's Only MazdaGT/G
15 #89 5 STL Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR 10 37.881 1:54.049 Shortsville NY 461010 Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc  Flatout Motorsj
16 63SuU 6 STL Hugh McCaffey NER 10 40.826 1:54.479 Walpole MA 351951 Mazda Miata/blue/ye Flatout Motorsy
17 #31 4 SRF Leslie Kurz NER 10 56.994 1:56.478 Hebron CT 376211 Spec Racer Ford/pur
18 #39 1 HP Fred White NER 10 57.776 1:56.824 Abington MA 174849 Honda CRX/red/whit Hoosier
19 #O 1 2 HP Brian Mushnick NER 10 58.910 1:57.790 Norfolk MA 203445 Volkswagen golf/whi  Brians garge- ¢
20 #5 3 HP Robert Zatz NER 9 1 Lap 1:58.202 Ashford CT 192294 Honda CRX Si/Blue Robert J. Zatz-
21 #55 5 SRF Andrew Bairley NER 9 1 Lap 2:01.795 Northbridge MA 437774 SCCA Enterprises SR
22 #20 6 SRF Steve Owens NER 8 2 Laps 1:49.165 Needham MA 351754 Spec Racer Ford/yell www.EnerTrac.
23 #85 7 SRF Chris Andrews NER 8 2 Laps 1:48.749 Wilton CT 471370 SCCA Enterprises Sp

Announcements

NOT eligible for Contingency 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 19:15.896 Time Prov. 1105 Time Final 1305
New Track Record (1:48.564) for SRF by Don Kahn; (1:56.824) for HP by Fred White.

New Track Record (1:50.194) for STL by Rob Sturgis.

Early checker due to on-track incident #63 moved to back of grid for Race 3

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.760 71.514 1:46.764 77.554 #6 - David Ferguson
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 13:02:19



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3, EVSR, SPU, EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-13 14:15-

F Race 3 15-R-3640-S
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:58:09

u
H E B
N

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor

1 #42 1 SRF3  Miguel Fidalgo NER 14 1:46.572 Boston MA 402733 Spec Racer Ford 851

2 #6 2 SRF3 David Ferguson MHR 14 0.409 1:46.578 Averill Park NY 277250_1 Spec Racer Ford/Blu

3 #35 3 SRF3  Richard Wiehl NER 14 1.541 1:46.922 Bridgewater CT 228951_1 SCCA Enterprises SR CITGO

4 #8 4 SRF3 Jonathan Emms NYR 14 10.338 1:46.935 Rye NY 490131 SCCA Enterprises SR

5 #66 1 SRF Bill Watts NER 14 24.989 1:48.722 Harvard MA 320717 Spec Racer Ford/red EMC VMAX3

6 #17 2 SRF Don Kahn NER 14 31.398 1:48.566 Colrain MA 201995 SCCA Enterprises SR

7 #95 1 STL Kenneth Payson NER 14 57.680 1:50.239 Rutland MA 24928 Mazda Miata/red Hoosier- Red Li

8 # 16 2 STL Rob Sturgis NER 14 58.037 1:50.564 Ashland MA 96185 Mazda Miata/Grey/B  G&M Services/

9 #33 3 STL Greg Amy NER 14 1:04.360 1:51.034 Middletown CT 287196 Acura Integra/Black  Hoosier/Honda
10 #12 3 SRF Federico Burgos NYR 14 1:07.316 1:51.073 Woodmere NY 231452 SCCA ENTERPRISES BOGUS ENTER|
11 # 10 4 STL Matt Miskoe NER 14 1:20.031 1:52.533 Concord NH 262742 Mazda Miata/Blue/Si  WhoopAss Rac
12 #78 1 SPU Blaine Stine NER 14 1:49.979 1:53.598 Shrewsbury MA 473770 7's Only MazdaGT/G
13 63SuU 5 STL Hugh McCaffey NER 14 1:50.357 1:54.694 Walpole MA 351951 Mazda Miata/blue/ye Flatout Motorsy
14 #89 6 STL Jason Taylor (JT) Cour FLR 14 1:57.619 1:54.643 Shortsville NY 461010 Mazda Miata/Blu/Blc  Flatout Motorsj
15 #O 1 1 HP Brian Mushnick NER 13 1 Lap 1:56.098 Norfolk MA 203445 Volkswagen golf/whi  Brians garge- ¢
16 #20 4 SRF Steve Owens NER 13 1 Lap 1:50.266 Needham MA 351754 Spec Racer Ford/yell www.EnerTrac.
17 #3 1 5 SRF Leslie Kurz NER 13 1 Lap 1:58.313 Hebron CT 376211 Spec Racer Ford/pur
18 #55 6 SRF Andrew Bairley NER 12 2 Laps 2:03.353 Northbridge MA 437774 SCCA Enterprises SR
19 #97 5 SRF3 Jeff Swann NER 10 4 Laps 1:47.148 Clinton MA 268556 Ford SRF 3/Black /V PSS
20 #39 2 HP Fred White NER 6 8 Laps 1:58.973 Abington MA 174849 Honda CRX/red/whit Hoosier

Announcements

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 25:07.998 Time Prov. 1530 Time Final 1600
New Track Record (1:56.098) for HP by Brian Mushnick.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

0.409 76.870 1:46.572 77.694 #42 - Miguel Fidalgo
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com

SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ANIrU, P OSSN Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 15:58:00



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Qualifying Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

i

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Group 5 - HRG
F Qual 1 15-R-3639-S
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:21:31

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 10:00.

H E B
N

I

Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Regiol Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 #5 Hré  Laurent Fumex 1:54.195 359678 NER  MGB/blue

2 2 #61 He  Tom Drake 1:56.275 123240 Westford VT NER  Opel GT/Blue Alley Cat Re

3 3 £172 H+ré  Phil Hollenbeck 1:57.019 191280 Ashby MA NER  Datsun 240Z/N VacHume/F

4 1 #35 +rez  David Rose 2:04.349 New York NY Porsche 911 S

5 1 #22 Hret  Mark Kearney 2:07.925 201158 Equinunk PA NNJ  Austin Cooper Seven Entel

6 2 #9(0 Hre3  Paul Paparella 2:08.161 123356 Scotch Plains NJ NNJ  BMW 2002tii/t Eurosport o

7 4 #88 e  Dan Flynn 2:09.394 405666 Clifton Park NY MHR  Datsun 240Z/t

8 5 #17 +we  Dan Ferguson 2:30.712 283426 Chester VT NER MG MGA Road: Kim's Impol

9 6 #97 Hré  Peter W. Smith 114863_1 Clifton Park ny MHR  Austin Healey
Announcements

Time Posted 1155 Time Final 1230
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com ) www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S S s f Licensed to: NEDiv
o Attt AR

Printed: 2015-09-12 12:29:25



New England Region
A Brave New World

GRID FOR RACE 2 SUNDAY AM

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 5 - HRG

RF Race 1 15-R-3639-S

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:42:58

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 14:20.

u
H E B
N

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #5 1 HRG2 Laurent Fumex NER 12 1:51.612 359678 MGB/blue
2 #172 1 HRG4 Phil Hollenbeck NER 12 1.120  1:52.678 Ashby MA 191280 Datsun 240Z/Yellow VacHume/Felor
3 #61 2 HRG2 Tom Drake NER 12 19.881 1:52.641 Westford VT 123240 Opel GT/Blue Alley Cat Racin
4 #35 1 HRG3 David Rose 12 2:12.453  2:02.021 New York NY Porsche 911 SC/Red
5 #90 2 HRG3 Paul Paparella NNJ 11 1 Lap 2:02.154 Scotch Plains NJ 123356 BMW 2002tii/blue Eurosport of W
6 #22 1 HRG1 Mark Kearney NNJ 11 1 Lap 2:03.264 Equinunk PA 201158 Austin Cooper S/Gre Seven Enterpri
7 #88 3 HRG3 Dan Flynn MHR 11 1 Lap 2:04.502 Clifton Park NY 405666 Datsun 240Z/Blue
Not classified
DNS #17 DNS HRG2 Dan Ferguson NER DNS Chester VT 283426 MG MGA Roadster/S  Kim's Import M
DNS #97 DNS HRG1 Peter W. Smith MHR DNS Clifton Park ny 114863_1 Austin Healey sprite,
Announcements

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 22:44.010 Time Prov. 1630 Time Final 1700
REVISED results #61 mis-classed on Final, now HRG4. Per Mr. Panas, Series Chief Steward.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.120 72.844 1:51.612 74.186 #5 - Laurent Fumex
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 08:27:31



New England Region

A Brave New World Race 2

Official NON Contingency Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 5 - HRG

RF Race 1 15-R-3639-S

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:42:58

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 14:20.

Pos No. PIC Class
1 #5 1 HRG2
2 #172 1 HRG4
3 #61 2 HRG2
4 #35 1 HRG3
5 #90 2 HRG3
6 H#H22 1 HRG1
7 #88 3 HRG3

Not classified

DNS  #17 DNs
DNs  #97 DNS
Announcements

HRG2

HRG1

Name

Laurent Fumex
Phil Hollenbeck
Tom Drake
David Rose
Paul Paparella
Mark Kearney

Dan Flynn

Dan Ferguson

Peter W. Smith

Region _Laps

NER

NER

NER

NNJ

NNJ

MHR

NER

MHR

12
12
12
12
11
11

11

Diff

1.120
19.881
2:12.453
1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNS

DNS

Best Tm Hometown

1:51.612
1:52.678
1:52.641
2:02.021
2:02.154
2:03.264

2:04.502

Member

ID Make-Model

Ashby MA
Westford VT
New York NY
Scotch Plains NJ
Equinunk PA

Clifton Park NY

Chester VT

Clifton Park ny

359678
191280

123240

123356

201158

405666

283426

114863_

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 22:44.010 Time Prov. 1630 Time Final 1700
REVISED results #61 mis-classed on Final, now HRG4. Per Mr. Panas, Series Chief Steward.

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

MGB/blue

Datsun 240Z/Yellow
Opel GT/Blue
Porsche 911 SC/Red
BMW 2002tii/blue
Austin Cooper S/Gre

Datsun 240Z/Blue

MG MGA Roadster/S

1 Austin Healey sprite,

VacHume/Felor

Alley Cat Racin

Eurosport of W

Seven Enterpri

Kim's Import M

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.120 72.844 1:51.612 74.186 #5 - Laurent Fumex
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-21 18:06:28



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by
ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World Sorted on Laps
Group 5 - HRG Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles ..;.;.
F Race 3 15-R-3640-S 2015-09-13 14:35- - . .
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:48:17 . .
Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #172 1 HRG4 Phil Hollenbeck NER 13 1:53.446 Ashby MA 191280 Datsun 240Z/Yellow VacHume/Felor
2 #35 1 HRG3 David Rose 13 1:51.608 2:00.992 New York NY Porsche 911 SC/Red
3 #90 2 HRG3 Paul Paparella NNJ 12 1 Lap 2:02.548 Scotch Plains NJ 123356 BMW 2002tii/blue Eurosport of W
Announcements

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 24:46.899 Time Prov. 1620 Time Final 1650
New Track Record (2:00.992) for HRG3 by David Rose.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1:51.608 72.392 1:53.446 72.986 #172 - Phil Hollenbeck
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits

Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring

for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com Yy W, www.mylaps.com

SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv
Printed: 2015-09-13 16:45:44



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Qualifying Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

i

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Group 6 - ITA, IT7, SM2

F Qual 1 15-R-3639-S

Qualifying started at 11:52:01

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 10:15-

H E B
N

I

Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Regiol Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 #08 m Jeff Wasilko 1:51.215 434178 Wilmington MA NER  Mazda Miata/R Motorsport
2 1 #9 sw2 Jesse Schmidt 1:51.410 432037 Fitzwilliam NH NER  Mazda Miata/R Rossini Raci
3 2 #80 sv2 Jason Daoust 1:51.876 377309 Auburn NH NER  Mazda MX-5/r¢ Masy Systel
4 3 #70 sv2  Jimmy Locke 1:51.897 352051 Pittsfield NH NER  Mazda Miata/r NorthEast E
5 2 #96 m Matt Rowe 1:52.830 260131 Enfield CT NER  Plymouth Neor M Squared
6 3 #84 m John Branscombe II 1:52.971 378567 Rochester NH NER  Acura Integra/ Pipe Dream
7 4 #83 sv2  Xiang Li 1:53.163 474873 NER  Mazda Spec Mi
8 5 #16 svw2  Evan Karl 1:54.347 347629 Ballston Lake NY MHR Mazda Miata/V" BK Motorsp
9 4 #37 mA Abhijeet Ghatak 1:54.775 346195 Milford NH NER  Mazda Miata/w Kessler Eng
10 6 #88 sw2  Robert Karl Ir. 1:55.390 334934 Ballston Lake NY MHR Mazda Miata/Y BK Motorsp
11 7 #14 svw2  Keith Knickerbocker 1:55.643 460238 Ivoryton CT NER  Mazda Miata/b Knickerbock
12 8 #38 sw2  Hunter Bogar 1:56.428 453462 KEENE NH NER  Mazda Miata/rc Autex Mazd
13 9 #20 sm2 Robert Karl 1:56.602 334935 Troy NY MHR  Mazda Miata/\' BK Motorsp:
14 10 #40Q sw2 Ian Prout 1:56.775 101 Deep River CT NER  Mazda Miata/R www.scdal,
15 5 #33 m Rebecca Harvey 1:57.504 486416 Acton MA NER  Mazda Miata/B
16 11 #24 sw Morgan Duffy 1:57.520 369246 Southborough MA NER  Mazda Miata/B HWI Motors
17 1 #62 m Drew Young 1:57.864 147496 Loudon NH NER  Mazda RX-7/bl My Wallet
18 2 #47 Norman Latulippe 1:58.102 288168 Manchester CT NER  Mazda RX-7/R¢ Latulippe Bt
19 6 #27 ma Mike Frost 1:58.496 220866 Charlotte VT NER  BMW 2002tii/r Vermont Ec
20 12 #35 sm2 Dominic Karl 1:58.522 334933 Cohoes NY MHR  Mazda Miata/R BK Motorsp:
21 #77 Daniel Sheppard 1:58.549 243127 Raymond NH NER  Mazda RX7/pu it7racing.co
22 4 #15 m Richard Patullo 2:00.454 96265 Hampden MA NER  Mazda RX7/Ice
23 #29 Michael Buccella 2:00.472 297829 Weymouth MA NER  Mazda RX7/Yel 1-800-Danr
24 6 £135 7 Paul DeYeso 2:00.924 462791 Londonderry NH NER  Mazda RX-7/W Kid's Inheri
25 13 #66 sv2  Ronald Buckler 2:01.107 440949 Sherborn MA NER  Mazda Miata/b Ruane & Fal
26 7 #81 JB Swan 2:01.728 312130 Braintree MA NER  Mazda RX-7/bl R&S Redco
27 14 £183 sw2 Tom Minuto 2:02.680 285046_1 Thomaston CT NNJ  Mazda Miata/V Doc Broomt
Announcements
Time Posted 1225 Time Final 1315
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S -y 4 ) Licensed to: NEDiv
A, P (St AR

Printed: 2015-09-12 13:18:22



New England Region
A Brave New World
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 6 - ITA, IT7, SM2
F Race 1 15-R-3639-S

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:16:05

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-12 14:40.

u
H E B
N

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #08 1 ITA Jeff Wasilko NER 12 1:50.246 Wilmington MA 434178 Mazda Miata/Red/W! Motorsport HT
2 #9 1 SM2 Jesse Schmidt NER 12 4.601 1:50.685 Fitzwilliam NH 432037 Mazda Miata/Red Rossini Racing
3 #96 2 ITA Matt Rowe NER 12 13.779 1:51.628 Enfield CT 260131 Plymouth Neon/whit. M Squared Rac
4 #84 3 ITA John Branscombe II NER 12 14.257 1:51.411 Rochester NH 378567 Acura Integra/Black- Pipe Dreams M
5 #80 2 SM2 Jason Daoust NER 12 15.113 1:51.230 Auburn NH 377309 Mazda MX-5/red Masy Systems/
6 #16 3 SM2 Evan Karl MHR 12 34.085 1:52.861 Ballston Lake NY 347629 Mazda Miata/White BK Motorsports
7 #37 4 ITA Abhijeet Ghatak NER 12 37.918 1:53.178 Milford NH 346195 Mazda Miata/white Kessler Engine
8 #88 4 SM2 Robert Karl Jr. MHR 12 38.150 1:53.559 Ballston Lake NY 334934 Mazda Miata/Yellow = BK Motorsports
9  #83 5 SM2  Xiang Li NER 12 38.844 1:53.369 474873 Mazda Spec Miata/

10 #70 6 SM2 Jimmy Locke NER 12 43.906 1:51.223 Pittsfield NH 352051 Mazda Miata/rusty NorthEast Eart

11 #42 5 ITA Jeff Baker NER 12 45.111 1:52.743 Wilton NH 463687 Mazda Miata MX5/Bl.  Image 4- DFor

12 #24 7 SM2 Morgan Duffy NER 12 1:14.552 1:56.121 Southborough MA 369246 Mazda Miata/Black HWI Motorspor

13 #40 8 SM2 Ian Prout NER 12 1:15.240 1:56.218 Deep River CT 101 Mazda Miata/RED www.scdal.cor

14 #38 9 SM2 Hunter Bogar NER 12 1:15.469 1:54.975 KEENE NH 453462 Mazda Miata/red Autex Mazda

15 #27 6 ITA Mike Frost NER 12 1:21.840 1:56.145 Charlotte VT 220866 BMW 2002tii/red Vermont Eco Fl

16 #14 10 SM2  Keith Knickerbocker NER 12 1:22.187  1:55.639 Ivoryton CT 460238 Mazda Miata/black  Knickerbocker

17 #62 1 IT7 Drew Young NER 12 1:25.716 1:56.334 Loudon NH 147496 Mazda RX-7/blue My Wallet

18  #77 2 IT7 Daniel Sheppard NER 12 1:26.028 1:56.511 Raymond NH 243127 Mazda RX7/purple it7racing.com

19  #47 3 IT7 Norman Latulippe NER 12 1:47.639 1:58.363 Manchester CT 288168 Mazda RX-7/Red/Silv Latulippe Broth

20 #35 11 sm2 Dominic Karl MHR 12 1:47.811 1:56.096 Cohoes NY 334933 Mazda Miata/Red Wt BK Motorsports

21 #33 7 ITA Rebecca Harvey NER 12 1:49.285 1:57.729 Acton MA 486416 Mazda Miata/Blue

22 # 183 12 SM2 Tom Minuto NNJ 11 1 Lap 1:59.733 Thomaston CT 285046_1 Mazda Miata/White Doc Broomhea

23 #15 4 IT7 Richard Patullo NER 11 llap  1:59.679 Hampden MA 96265 Mazda RX7/Ice blue

24 #29 5 IT7 Michael Buccella NER 11 1 Lap 1:59.782 Weymouth MA 297829 Mazda RX7/Yellow 1-800-Danno

25 #81 6 IT7 JB Swan NER 11 1 Lap 2:01.185 Braintree MA 312130 Mazda RX-7/blue R&S Redco

26 #135 7 117 Paul DeYeso NER 11 1lap  2:01.193 Londonderry NH 462791 Mazda RX-7/White  Kid's Inheritant

27 #66 13 SM2 Ronald Buckler NER 10 2 Laps 2:00.425 Sherborn MA 440949 Mazda Miata/blue/wl Ruane & Fathel

28 #20 14 SM2 Robert Karl MHR 6 6 Laps 1:57.300 Troy NY 334935 Mazda Miata/White BK Motorsports

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-R-3639-S;Time of Race 22:29.749 Time Prov. 1645 Time Final 1715
New Track Record (1:56.334) for IT7 by Drew Young.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.601 74.400 1:50.246 75.105 #08 - Jeff Wasilko

Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits

Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring

for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com Yy W, www.mylaps.com

SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S PNIrYa, X O Licensed to: NEDiv
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New England Region
A Brave New World Race 2
Official Race Result Sunday AM
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR CONTINGENCY

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by
ThompsonSpeedway

. .
A Brave New World Sorted on Laps
.
Group 6 - ITA, IT7, SM2 Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles ._._.
H N
F Race 2 15-R-3640-S 2015-09-13 10:30. - . .
Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:23:51
Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps Diff Best Tm Hometown Member_ ID Make-Model Sponsor
1 #08 1 ITA Jeff Wasilko NER 12 1:49.471 Wilmington MA 434178 Mazda Miata/Red/W! Motorsport HT
2 #9 1 SM2 Jesse Schmidt NER 12 7.288 1:49.855 Fitzwilliam NH 432037 Mazda Miata/Red Rossini Racing
3 #96 2 ITA Matt Rowe NER 12 22.230 1:50.581 Enfield CT 260131 Plymouth Neon/whit. M Squared Rac
4 #80 2 SM2 Jason Daoust NER 12 25.716 1:50.923 Auburn NH 377309 Mazda MX-5/red Masy Systems/
5 #88 3 SM2 Robert Karl Jr. MHR 12 32.759 1:52.418 Ballston Lake NY 334934 Mazda Miata/Yellow = BK Motorsports
6 #42 3 ITA Jeff Baker NER 12 33.726 1:52.120 Wilton NH 463687 Mazda Miata MX5/Bl.  Image 4- DFor
7 #16 4 SM2 Evan Karl MHR 12 34.108 1:52.377 Ballston Lake NY 347629 Mazda Miata/White BK Motorsport:
8 #38 5 SM2 Hunter Bogar NER 12 58.466 1:54.215 KEENE NH 453462 Mazda Miata/red Autex Mazda
9 #84 4 ITA John Branscombe II NER 12 1:00.310 1:50.893 Rochester NH 378567 Acura Integra/Black- Pipe Dreams M
10 #14 6 SM2  Keith Knickerbocker NER 12 1:08.651 1:54.974 Ivoryton CT 460238 Mazda Miata/black  Knickerbocker
11 #77 1 IT7 Daniel Sheppard NER 12 1:16.620 1:56.015 Raymond NH 243127 Mazda RX7/purple it7racing.com
12 #62 2 IT7 Drew Young NER 12 1:17.337 1:56.194 Loudon NH 147496 Mazda RX-7/blue My Wallet
13 #27 5 ITA Mike Frost NER 12 1:17.945 1:56.203 Charlotte VT 220866 BMW 2002tii/red Vermont Eco Fl
14 #47 3 IT7 Norman Latulippe NER 12 1:52.707 1:59.067 Manchester CT 288168 Mazda RX-7/Red/Silv Latulippe Brott
15 #29 4 IT7 Michael Buccella NER 12 2:00.180 1:59.756 Weymouth MA 297829 Mazda RX7/Yellow 1-800-Danno
16 #81 5 IT7 JB Swan NER 11 1 Lap 2:00.261 Braintree MA 312130 Mazda RX-7/blue R&S Redco
17 #15 6 IT7 Richard Patullo NER 11 1lap  1:59.718 Hampden MA 96265 Mazda RX7/Ice blue
18 #33 6 ITA Rebecca Harvey NER 11 1 Lap 2:00.257 Acton MA 486416 Mazda Miata/Blue
19 #90 7 ITA David Colbey GLN 11 1 Lap 1:56.663 Utica NY 443269 Honda CRX Si/Red Like Father Lik
20 #135 7 117 Paul DeYeso NER 11 1lap  2:00.233 Londonderry NH 462791 Mazda RX-7/White  Kid's Inheritant
Not classified
DNS #37 DNS ITA Abhijeet Ghatak NER DNS Milford NH 346195 Mazda Miata/white Kessler Engine
DNS #20 DNS smM2 Robert Karl MHR DNS Troy NY 334935 Mazda Miata/White BK Motorsport:
DNS #35 DNS smM2 Dominic Karl MHR DNS Cohoes NY 334933 Mazda Miata/Red Wt BK Motorsports
DNS #70 DNS smM2 Jimmy Locke NER DNS Pittsfield NH 352051 Mazda Miata/rusty NorthEast Eart
DNs  #83 DNS SM2  Xiang Li NER DNS 474873 Mazda Spec Miata/

Announcements
NOT eligible for Contingency 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 22:13.834 Time Prov. 1150 Time Final 1247
New Track Record (1:49.471) for ITA by Jeff Wasilko.
New Track Record (1:49.855) for SM2 by Jesse Schmidt.
New Track Record (1:56.015) for IT7 by Daniel Sheppard.

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

7.288 74.492 1:49.471 75.636 #08 - Jeff Wasilko
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com A W, www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 12:46:21



New England Region
A Brave New World Race 3
Official Contingency Race Result

New England
Road Racing
Champlonship

Presented by

it

ThompsonSpeedway

A Brave New World

Sorted on Laps |

Group 6 - ITA, IT7, SM2
F Race 3 15-R-3640-S
Race (22:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:22:26

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 Miles
2015-09-13 15:00.

Pos No. PIC Class Name Region Laps
1 #9 1 SM2  Jesse Schmidt NER 13
2 #80 2 SM2  Jason Daoust NER 13
3 #96 1 ITA Matt Rowe NER 13
4 #88 3 SM2  Robert Karl Jr. MHR 13
5 #16 4 SM2  Evan Karl MHR 13
6 H#H42 2 ITA Jeff Baker NER 13
7 #83 5 SM2  Xiang Li NER 13
8 #38 6 SM2  Hunter Bogar NER 13
s  #14 7 SM2  Keith Knickerbocker NER 13

10  #77 1 IT17 Daniel Sheppard NER 13

11 #47 2 IT7 Norman Latulippe NER 13

12 #29 3 IT7 Michael Buccella NER 13

13 #15 4 177 Richard Patullo NER 13

14 H#27 3 ITA Mike Frost NER 12

15 #135 5 IT7 Paul DeYeso NER 12

16  #81 6 IT7 JB Swan NER 12

17 #90 4 ITA David Colbey GLN 12

18 #62 7 IT7 Drew Young NER 11

19 #08 5 ITA Jeff Wasilko NER 2

Announcements

Official Contingency Results 15-R-3640-S;Time of Race 24:

-

-

-

-

Diff

0.632
10.560
20.443
21.101
33.301
33.732
49.636
55.909

113.903
147.131
:54.657
:57.415
1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

11 Laps

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Best Tm Hometown

:51.191
:51.038
:51.450
:52.487
:52.040
:52.340
:52.602
:54.357
:55.162
:56.693
:58.834
:59.387
:59.351
:57.285
:59.131
:59.826
:58.789
:59.221

:52.167

Member ID

Make-Model

Fitzwilliam NH
Auburn NH
Enfield CT
Ballston Lake NY
Ballston Lake NY

Wilton NH

KEENE NH
Ivoryton CT
Raymond NH
Manchester CT
Weymouth MA
Hampden MA
Charlotte VT
Londonderry NH
Braintree MA
Utica NY
Loudon NH

Wilmington MA

432037
377309
260131
334934
347629
463687
474873
453462
460238
243127
288168
297829
96265

220866
462791
312130
443269
147496

434178

15.658 Time Prov. 1650 Time Final 1720

u
H E B
N

Sponsor

Mazda Miata/Red
Mazda MX-5/red
Plymouth Neon/whit
Mazda Miata/Yellow
Mazda Miata/White
Mazda Miata MX5/BI.
Mazda Spec Miata/
Mazda Miata/red
Mazda Miata/black
Mazda RX7/purple
Mazda RX-7/Red/Sil\
Mazda RX7/Yellow
Mazda RX7/Ice blue
BMW 2002tii/red
Mazda RX-7/White
Mazda RX-7/blue
Honda CRX Si/Red
Mazda RX-7/blue

Mazda Miata/Red/W!

Rossini Racing
Masy Systems/
M Squared Rac
BK Motorsports
BK Motorsports

Image 4- DFor

Autex Mazda
Knickerbocker
it7racing.com
Latulippe Brott

1-800-Danno

Vermont Eco Fl
Kid's Inheritan
R&S Redco
Like Father Like
My Wallet

Motorsport HT

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

0.632 73.946 1:51.038 74.569 #80 - Jason Daoust
Dave Faita, Chief Steward;  Jack Hanifan, Chairman SOM Orbits
Linda Louie & Joseph Boruch III, Chiefs of Timing & Scoring
for reports and time cards email BlackCatRacing@aol.com > W www.mylaps.com
SCCA Sanction # 15-R-3639-S / 15-R-3640-S ONIr VA, X O Licensed to: NEDiv

Printed: 2015-09-13 16:54:41
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